## DODGE COUNTY MOVING PERMIT

APONOS IN SOM OF COMMENTERS
This is to advise you, Skillett's Sens Ime that your Permit Application Number 277 has been approved to move Tank
over the routes indicated on your attached map on <u>april 17</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .
Dodge County Highway Superintendent
By Slay andrews H-16-19
Date

## DODGE COUNTY MOVING PERMIT APPLICATION

For Buildings over 12 feet in Width

Number

1.	THAT, The Applicant, Skille Hand Sons	Zaz applies to move a
	TANK	over the
Pι	TANK blic Right-of-Way in Dodge County, Nebraska on  Over the following route per attached map.	4-17-19
20	19 over the following route per attached map.	·

- 2. THAT, the Applicant does hereby agree to hold the County of Dodge, Officers, Agents, or Employees forever harmless from any and all liabilities resulting from said move.
- 3. THAT, the Applicant shall provide all barricades, flags, flag people, vehicles, and warning lights necessary for adequate warning to other road users.
- 4. THAT, the Applicant hereby submits a Certified Check in the amount of \$500.00 made payable to the Dodge County Highway Department, which shall become the property of Dodge County as liquidated damages, if any signs, bridges, or any other county or township property is damaged, as well as tree trimmings, moving blocks, and any other tools that are left remaining in Dodge County's Right-of-Way. The Check will be returned after 5 days from the date of permit application if all of the above requirements are met.
- 5. THAT, the Applicant shall submit an Insurance Certificate with this application, verifying General Liability of \$1,000,000.00; Personal Injury of \$500,000,00; Medical Expense (Any one person) of \$5,000.00; Each Occurrence of \$500,000.00.

Pro Box 196
Applicant's Address

Rush Center KS 6

4-12-19
Date Filed with Dodge County Board of Supervisors

PECEIVED Dept

FARMERS BANK AND TRUST SKILLETT & SONS, INC 83-708/1011 MEMBER FDIC WWW.FARMERSBANKNA.COM P.O. BOX 196 4/15/2019 RUSH CENTER, KS 67575-0196 785-222-3611 \$\*\*500.00 PAY TO THE DODGE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT ORDER OF DOLLARS DODGE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 435 N. PARK AVE, STE 204 FREMONT, NE 68025 MEMO COUNTY PERMIT #O56491# #101107080#00065889# SKILLETT & SONS, INC DODGE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 4/15/2019 56491 500.00 FARMERS BANK & T COUNTY PERMIT 500.00 SKILLETT & SONS, INC DODGE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 4/15/2019 56491 500.00

ARMERS BANK & T COUNTY PERMIT

500.00

## ACORD'

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MANDD/YYYY) 8/20/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

			DERTH TOATE HOLDER						
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holds If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subje	ris a ct to	n AE the i	DITIONAL INSURED, the	e policy	(les) must hi	ave ADDITIC	NAL INSURED provision	ns or b	e endorsed.
this certificate does not confer rights	to th	18 CG	rtificate holder in lieu of	such er	ıdorsementi	s).	require an endorseme	III. A \$	ratement on
PRODUCER		(9	13) 393-3447	SONT	<sup>CT</sup> Maryel	Martinez			
New Century Insurance Group, Inc				PHONI	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 913-393-3447 (A/C, No, Ext): 913-393-3647				
P.O Box 3867				E-Mair, No, EXI): (A/C, No): (A/C, No): ADDRESS: Certs@ncig.net					
Olathe, KS 66063				AUURI		Vanit II	ADDING COLORS OF		
				-	Sentry	Select Ins	ORDING COVERAGE		NAIC# 21180
INSURED Skilleft & Sone Inc					INSURER A: Sentry Select Insurance Company INSURER B: National Liability & Fire Insurance Company				21100
INSURED Skillett & Sons, Inc PO BOX 196 Rush Center, KS 67575					INSURER C: Lloyds of London				
ruon venten NO 01919				INSURI	INSURER D:				
					Insurer e :				
				Insuri	RF:		,		
			E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F	SOF	INSt.	JRANGE LISTED BELOW H	AVE BEE	N ISSUED TO	OTHE INSUR	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR	THE POL	ICY PERIOD
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	PER	TAIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFOR	DED BY	THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBE	O HEREIN IS SUBJECT 1	0 ALL 1	WAICH THIS THE TERMS.
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	₹POL	ICIES	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	E BEEN I	REDUCED BY	PAID CLAIMS	<u>.</u>		
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSI	LSUB	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMI	TS	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	2,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	N	N	A0058110001		5/1/2018	5/1/2019	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
						1	MED EXP (Any one person)	3	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	s	2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER		1					GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
X POLICY PRO- LOC		]				7	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	5	2,000,000
OTHER:			İ			Ē.		3	
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		Ì					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea socident)	s	2,000,000
ANY AUTO	N	N	A0058110001		5/1/2018	5/1/2019	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	3	
OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS	"	İ			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************			
X HIRED ONLY X MON-OWNED			]				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	1,	/F
AUTOS ONET AUTOS ONET	1						(Let sockieut)	\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	<del>                                     </del>	1						\$	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		l					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
DED RETENTIONS	ŧ						AGGREGATE	\$	
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				- 1			PER OTH- STATUTE ER	\$	
		N	US01BH181389915C03	Ī	9/1/2018	9/1/2019			1,000,000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE (N) OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		444141111111111111111111111111111111111			05172010	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
A Motor Truck Cargo	Ñ	N	A0058110001		5/1/2018	5/1/2019	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$2,500 Deductible	S	00,000 Limit
C Motor Truck Cargo Excess	N		B113610005C17-0172		5/1/2018	5/1/2019	\$2,500 Deditclible		
O motor made bango Exados	111	M	D110010000011-0112		011021110	01112019		25	100,000 Limit
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICE	.es (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	io, may be	altached if more	space is require	•		
									ļ
							Ğ.	613	
							<b>F</b>	. F5	
							Oñ.	( X	•
							0 (	3 7	· 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								<b>51</b>	*
ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCI	ELLATION		35 Y		2
				1			9	100	**
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE									
Master Certificate	ACCO	THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
Avodomist min literotion Providens,									**
				AUTHORE	ZED REPRESEN	TATIVE	T Trivia		
						The second second			
									1